

Specification Section 436

Subarticle 436-2

ORIGINATION

Date: 6-24-2026

Name: Karen Byram

Email: Karen.Byram@dot.state.fl.us

COMMENTARY

Change is needed to align with proposed Spec 962 changes.

INTERNAL COMMENTS AND RESPONSES

(Please note all comments and responses are verbatim as received. The Specifications Office does not alter typos or grammar.)

BLACK = Comment **BLUE** = Specifications Response **GREEN** = Change Made to Specification

Name: Melissa Hollis

Date: 7-14-26

COMMENT: Formatting change: Consider changing "Grates" to "Grates and Frames" as the product type, then use the consistent APL phrase "Use products on the..."

RESPONSE: Agreed

ACTION TAKEN: Modified language as proposed.

Name: Tim Holley

Date: 7-15-26

COMMENT: Origination Form needs more clarity- the origination form for 962 does not appear to address the change that then drives this change. What is the background for this change, was it run through C-Team first? Difficult to review this without additional information and details. Why are MAC items being moved to APL? Need additional information.

RESPONSE:

I agree that these changes should have been posted on the C-Team. Changes are based on FDOT Tracking requirements for 23 CFR 635.410 Buy America. The 962 specification changes were intended to include the castings for frames and gratings. I agree that this change needs to be reflected in 962.

ACTION TAKEN: Made changes to 962